$\frac{1}{2}$	RESOLUTIO	DN # 70-2010			
$3_{4}$	<ul> <li>Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Buildings and Grounds Committee.</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>4</li> <li>5 Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:</li> </ul>					
$     \begin{array}{r}       6 \\       7 \\       8 \\       9 \\       10 \\       11 \\       12 \\       13 \\       14 \\       15 \\       16 \\       17 \\       18 \\       19 \\       20 \\       21 \\       22 \\       23 \\       24 \\       25 \\       24 \\       25 \\    $	<ul> <li>WHEREAS, Resolution #103-2009 authorized the relocation of the Oneida County</li> <li>Health Department to the county-owned building at 111 E. Davenport; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, the Oneida County Heath Department has not yet moved to the building</li> <li>located at 111 E. Davenport; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, it is anticipated that the County Board will purchase the "Northern</li> <li>Advantage Job Center" for the Department on Aging facilities; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, that there will be adequate space in the Northern Advantage Job Center to also relocate the Oneida County Health Department to that facility; and</li> <li>WHEREAS, the Building and Ground Committee recommends that the Health</li> <li>Department be relocated to the Northern Advantage Job Center, not the building at 111 E.</li> <li>Davenport as set forth in resolution #103-2009.</li> <li>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors does</li> <li>hereby direct that upon the purchase of the Northern Advantage Job Center the directive in resolution #103-2009, relocating the Oneida County Health Department to the building located at 111 E. Davenport, is vacated; and</li> <li>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the purchase of the Northern Advantage Job Center the directive in resolution #103-2009.</li> </ul>				
25 26 27 28 29 30	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Ma The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel,	adopt: Yes No			
31	Approved by theCommi	ittee thisday of	, 2010.		
32 33 34 35	Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor			
36 37		Supervisor			
38 39		Supervisor			
40 41		Supervisor			
42 43	Ayes	Supervisor			
44 45	Nays				
46 47	Absent				
48 49	Abstain				
50 51	Adopted				

52			
53	by the County Board of Supervisors this	day ,	2010.
54 55 56	Defeated		
57 58	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair	